Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

General

$21,487,439.35
$418.00
$5,404,901.37
$143,271.04
$27,036,029.76

$15,827,933.11
$3,791,927.73
$2,475,155.05
$1,800,392.45
$1,192,976.84
$681,318.40
$55,756.90
$743,944.60
$26,569,405.08

$652,776.87
$1,313,590.88
($660,814.01)

($194,189.33)
$3,037,368.15
$2,843,178.82

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,849,131.02
$1,582,757.96
$45,916.67
$8,477,805.65

$2,511,847.34
$376,131.82
$545,619.95
$3,509,917.20
$146,267.18
$565,113.09
$0.00
$679,525.31
$8,334,421.89

$815,789.46
$76,932.25
$738,857.21

$882,240.97
$1,502,993.00
$2,385,233.97

Debt Service

$283,024.00
$0.00
$14,067.38
$0.00
$297,091.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,220,460.00
$0.00
$1,220,460.00

$526,039.47
$0.00
$526,039.47

($397,329.15)
$410,281.09
$12,951.94

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$463,205.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$463,205.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($463,205.00)
$76,067.66
($387,137.34)

$0.00
$0.00
$689,370.06
$0.00
$689,370.06

$282,435.49
$75,715.94
$11,803.54
$5,706.43
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$218,036.97
$593,698.37

$20,919.90
$30,439.30
($9,519.40)

$86,152.29
$406,000.69
$492,152.98

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$21,770,463.35
$6,849,549.02
$7,691,096.77
$189,187.71
$36,500,296.85

$18,622,215.94
$4,243,775.49
$3,495,783.54
$5,316,016.08
$1,339,244.02
$1,246,431.49
$1,276,216.90
$1,641,506.88
$37,181,190.34

$2,015,525.70
$1,420,962.43
$594,563.27

($86,330.22)
$5,432,710.59
$5,346,380.37
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