STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

030 - Franklin County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,487,439.35	\$0.00	\$283,024.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,770,463.35
Federal Sources	\$418.00	\$6,849,131.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,849,549.02
Local Sources	\$5,404,901.37	\$1,582,757.96	\$14,067.38	\$0.00	\$689,370.06	\$7,691,096.77
Other Sources	\$143,271.04	\$45,916.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$189,187.71
Total Revenues:	\$27,036,029.76	\$8,477,805.65	\$297,091.38	\$0.00	\$689,370.06	\$36,500,296.85
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,827,933.11	\$2,511,847.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$282,435.49	\$18,622,215.94
Instructional Support Services	\$3,791,927.73	\$376,131.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75,715.94	\$4,243,775.49
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,475,155.05	\$545,619.95	\$0.00	\$463,205.00	\$11,803.54	\$3,495,783.54
Auxiliary Services	\$1,800,392.45	\$3,509,917.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,706.43	\$5,316,016.08
General Administrative Services	\$1,192,976.84	\$146,267.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,339,244.02
Capital Outlay	\$681,318.40	\$565,113.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,246,431.49
Debt Service	\$55,756.90	\$0.00	\$1,220,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,276,216.90
Other Expenditures	\$743,944.60	\$679,525.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$218,036.97	\$1,641,506.88
Total Expenditures:	\$26,569,405.08	\$8,334,421.89	\$1,220,460.00	\$463,205.00	\$593,698.37	\$37,181,190.34
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$652,776.87	\$815,789.46	\$526,039.47	\$0.00	\$20,919.90	\$2,015,525.70
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,313,590.88	\$76,932.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,439.30	\$1,420,962.43
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$660,814.01)	\$738,857.21	\$526,039.47	\$0.00	(\$9,519.40)	\$594,563.27
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$194,189.33)	\$882,240.97	(\$397,329.15)	(\$463,205.00)	\$86,152.29	(\$86,330.22)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,037,368.15	\$1,502,993.00	\$410,281.09	\$76,067.66	\$406,000.69	\$5,432,710.59
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,843,178.82	\$2,385,233.97	\$12,951.94	(\$387,137.34)	\$492,152.98	\$5,346,380.37

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.